
 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Planning Body (MidA RPB) 

Webinar Participant List 
 

May 22, 2015 11:30 AM – 12:30 PM  

Regional Planning Body Members/Alternates

Joe Atangan 

Physical Scientist, U.S. Fleet Forces 

Command, U.S. Navy, Chairman Joint 

Chiefs of Staff 

Email: joe.atangan@navy.mil 

Leann Bullin 

Program Manager, 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management,  

U.S. Department of the Interior 

Email: leann.bullin@boem.gov 

 

Kevin Chu 

Assistant Regional Administrator, 

National Marine Fisheries Service, 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration, U.S. Department of 

Commerce 

Email: kevin.chu@noaa.gov 

Sarah Cooksey 

Administrator, Coastal Programs 

Delaware 

Email: sarah.cooksey@state.de.us 

 

Lucas Feinberg 

Offshore Wind and Ocean Renewable 

Energy Environmental Science and Policy 

Specialist, U.S. Department of Energy 

Email: lucas.feinberg@ee.doe.gov 

 

Darlene Finch 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Coordinator, 

National Ocean Service, Coastal Services 

Center, National Oceanic and 

Atmospheric Administration, U.S. 

Department of Commerce 

Email: darlene.finch@noaa.gov 

  

Robert LaBelle (Federal Co-Lead) 

Senior Advisor to the Director,  

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management, 

U.S. Department of the Interior 

Email: Robert.LaBelle@boem.gov  

 

Kelsey Leonard (Tribal Co-Lead) 

Shinnecock Indian Nation 

Email: kelseyleonard@shinnecock.org 

 

Charles LoBue 

Clean Water Division, Dredging, 

Sediments, and Oceans Section, Region 2, 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Email: Lobue.Charles@epa.gov 

Laura McKay 

Program Manager, 

Virginia Coastal Zone Management 

Program 

Email: laura.mckay@deq.virginia.gov 

 

Gwynne Schultz (State Co-Lead) 

Senior Coastal and Ocean Policy Advisor, 

Maryland Department of Natural 

Resources 

Email: gwynne.schultz@maryland.gov 
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* Based on webinar registrations on May 22, 2015. 

 

Elizabeth Semple 

Manager, Office of Coastal and Land Use 

Planning, New Jersey Department of 

Environmental Protection 

Email: Elizabeth.Semple@dep.nj.gov 

 

Michael Snyder 

Policy Analyst, Department of State, 

New York 

Email: michael.snyder@dos.ny.gov 
 

Andrew Zemba  

Director, Interstate Waters Office 

Department of Environmental Protection, 

Pennsylvania 

Email: azemba@state.pa.us 

 

 

 

 

 

Other Webinar Presenters 

Tony MacDonald 

Director, 

Urban Coast Institute, Monmouth University 

Email: amacdona@monmouth.edu 

Webinar Participants*

Robert Alpern 

Email: bobalp140@aol.com 

 

Deerin Babb-Brott 

SeaPlan 

Email: dbabb-brott@seaplan.org 

 

Kristie Bailey 

U.S. Coast Guard - CTR 

Email: krisite.n.bailey@uscg.mil 

 

Kimberly Barber 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Council on the 

Ocean 

Email: kbarber@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Eva Barnett 

Green Fire Productions 

Email: films@greenfireproductions.org 

Mary Boatman 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 

Email: mary.boatman@boem.gov 

 

Sarah Bowman 

Ecology & Environment, Inc. 

Email: sbowman@ene.com 

 

Bonnie Brady 

Long Island Commercial Fishing 

Association 

Email: greenfluke@optonline.net 

 

Merry Camhi 

Wildlife Conservation Society 

Email: mcamhi@wcs.org 

 

Don Chapman 

Kikiktagruk Inupiat Corp 

Email: dchapman@kikiktagruk.com 

 

Alison Chase 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

Email: achase@nrdc.org 
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Noah Chesnin 

Wildlife Conservation Society 

Email: nchesnin@wcs.org 

 

Peter Clouse 

New York Department of State 

Email: peter.clouse@dos.ny.gov 

 

Sean Cosgrove 

Gordon and Betty Moore Foundation 

Email: sean.cosgrove@moore.org 

 

Gwynn Crichton 

The Nature Conservancy 

Email: gcrichton@tnc.org 

 

Greg DiDomenico 

Garden State Seafood Association 

Email: gregdi@voicenet.com 

 

Megan Driscoll 

National Aquarium 

Email: mdriscoll@aqua.org 

 

Jennifer Felt 

Conservation Law Foundation 

Email: jfelt@clf.org 

 

Lori Fenstermacher 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: lori.fenstermacher@noaa.gov 

 

Morgan Gopnik 

Urban Coast Institute 

Email: morgan.gopnik@gmail.com 

 

Matt Gove 

Surfrider Foundation 

Email: mgove@surfrider.org 

 

Brent Greenfield 

National Ocean Policy Coalition 

Email: brent.greenfield@oceanpolicy.com 

 

 

Kevin Hassell 

New Jersey Department of Environmental 

Protection 

Email: kevin.hassell@dep.nj.gov 

 

Annie Hawkins 

Fisheries Survival Fund 

Email: ahawkins@kelleydrye.com 

 

Arlo Hemphill 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Council on the 

Ocean 

Email: ahemphill@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Kimberly Hernandez 

Maryland Department of Natural 

Resources 

Email: 

kimberly.hernandez@maryland.gov 

 

Christine Hopper 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: chopper@oceanconservancy.org 

 

Jeff Kaelin 

Lund's Fisheries, Inc. 

Email: jkaelin@lundsfish.com 

 

Chris Kinkade 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: chris.kinkade@noaa.gov 

 

Paul Knorr 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 

Email: paul.knorr@boem.gov 

 

Chris Kriegner 

O’Brien & Gere 

Email: chris.kriegner@obg.com 

 

Mary Krueger 

National Park Service 

Email: mary_c_krueger@nps.gov 
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John Kuriawa 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: john.kuriawa@noaa.gov 

 

Dean Leech 

Navy JAG 

Email: dean.w.leech.mil@mail.mil 

 

Katie Lund 

Northeast Regional Ocean Council 

Email: klund@northeastoceancouncil.org 

 

Kris Lynch 

Shell 

Email: kristine.lynch@shell.com 

 

Jason Lyons 

Email: jason.lyons@cop.com 

 

Steven MacLeod 

Ecology & Environment, Inc. 

Email: smacleod@ene.com 

 

Emma Maschal 

Surfrider Foundation 

Email: emaschal@surfrider.org 

 

Katie Morgan 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: kmorgan@oceanconservancy.org 

 

Stephanie Moura 

SeaPlan 

Email: smoura@seaplan.org  

 

Mark Mueller 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 

Email: mark.mueller@boem.gov 

 

Nick Napoli 

Northeast Regional Ocean Council 

Email: nnapoli@northeastoceancouncil.org 

 

 

 

Andy Radford 

American Petroleum Institute 

Email: radforda@api.org 

 

Casey Reeves 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 

Email: casey.reeves@boem.gov 

 

Jeff Reidenauer 

Bureau Ocean Energy Management 

Email: jeffrey.reidenauer@boem.gov 

 

Nicole Rodi 

Delaware Coastal Programs 

Email: nicole.rodi@state.de.us 

 

Marty Rosen 

Email: mgr1652@gmail.com 

 

Megan Rutkowski 

New Jersey Department of Environmental 

Protection 

Email: megan.rutkowski@dep.nj.gov 

Saiontoni Sarkar 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: saiontoni.sarkar@noaa.gov 

 

Russell Scalf 

Impact Assessment, Inc. 

Email: iai-gis@sonic.net 

 

Joe Sieber 

Pennsylvania Department of 

Environmental Protection 

Email: josieber@pa.gov 

 

Zach Singer-Leavitt 

RPS Applied Science Associates 

Email: zsleavitt@asascience.com 
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Alice Stratton 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: alice.stratton@noaa.gov 

 

Megan Treml 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: megan.treml@noaa.gov 

Amy Trice 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: atrice@oceanconservancy.org 

 

Jim Ziolkowski 

U.S. Coast Guard 

Email: james.w.ziolkowski@uscg.mil 

 

Meridian Institute 

Laura Cantral 

Partner 

Email: lcantral@merid.org 

Jeana Connaughton 

Project Coordinator 

Email: jeconnaughton@merid.org 

Selena Elmer 

Program Associate 

Email: selmer@merid.org 

 

Jason Hohertz 

Information Technology Coordinator 

Email: infotech@merid.org 

Meghan Massaua 

Mediator and Program Manager 

Email: mmassaua@merid.org 

 

Kara Runsten 

Project Assistant and Fellow 

Email: krunsten@merid.org 

 

 

 


